October 6, 2022

Crypto Leaderboard

Rank Name Ticker Price 24h 7d 30d 24h Vol Sm MC Sm 1-Year Chart
1 Bitcoin BTC $20,175 1% 4% 7% 31,738 387,178 M
2 Ethereum ETH $1,366 3% 2% -12% 10,297 165,245 ”N\N"\,\_
3 Tether uSDT $1.00 0% 0% 0% 36,821 68243 T\
4  BNB BNB $293.58 1% 4% 12% 467 47966 N~
5 USD Coin USDC $1 0% 0% 0% 3,658 46,420 “"\("*"‘/Ww
6 Ripple XRP $0.50 4% 10% 55% 2,094 24,913 SN~
7  Binance BUSD $1.00 0% 0% 0% 6,571 21296  ~wwean iy —
8  Cardano ADA $0.43 1% 2% 7% 398 14597 S
9 Solana SOL $34.00 2% 2% 10% 670 12,101 /\'\Mm__
10  Dogecoin DOGE $0.07 2% 7% 11% 456 8910 e
24h 7 Days 30 Days 90 Days 365 Days
EVMOS 14% TKX 37% HNT 57% LUNC 168% LEO 44%
ENS 9% EGLD 16% XRP 55% RPL 128% SAND 4%
TWT 8% MKR 13% QNT 54% CHZ 113% GT 3%
RVN 7% MATIC 12% LUNA 35% LDO 109% CusDC 2%
EGLD 2% XCN 7% LUNC -22% SAND -31% AXS -90%
LUNC 2% MIOTA -8% BIT -23% EVMOS -32% FLOW -91%
XCN -3% CHZz -10% EVMOS -27% DFI -34% FIL -92%
CEL -9% CEL -16% DFlI -34% HNT -43% LUNC -100%
Category Performance
Category 7d 30d 90d 180d 365d Ecosystem 7d 30d 90d 180d 365d
Currency 3% 11% 11% -49% -69% BSC 2% 8% 3% -57% -75%
Other DeFi 5% 8% 35% -54% -69% Tron 8% 4% -7% -44% -60%
loT/Data/Comp. 0% 6% -10%  -64% -65% Polkadot 1% 3% -3% -65% -79%
Lending -1% 1% 31% -64% -64% Avalanche 2% 1% 3% -60% -72%
CEXs 0% 0% 0% -43% -20% Cosmos 1% 1% 2% -72% -77%
DEX 2% 0% -10% -67% -78% Polygon 2% 1% 0% -61% -66%
Meme 4% 0% -4% -63% -19% Solana 1% 0% -15%  -71% -84%
Gaming/Entertaii  -1% -1% -9% -65% -47% Gnosis Chain 2% -3% 0% -67% -75%
Scaling 2% -2% 10% -67% -65% 70% 1-Year BTC Dominance
Privacy 0% | 8% | 4% -63%  -68% |l 50% },\___; e
Smart Contract 0% -3% 2% -63% -74% 30%
Total Value Locked, LTM, $b Top TVL By Protocol, $Sbh DefiPulse Index, LTM
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Trading Volume

Aggregate Volumes by Product, $b Top Derivatives Exchanges, Sm and bps Top Spot Exchanges, $m
Product | 1d | 7d | 30d | o/l |Exchange  |1dVol | 0/l | Mkr | Tkr || Exchange [Score| 1d Vol
Spot 28 215 1,030 n/a |[Binance 46,652 30,707 2.0 4.0 ||Binance 9.9 15436
Perpetuals 64 432 2,080 23 FTX 6,251 4,235 2.0 7.0 |[|Coinbase 8.0 1,746
Futures 0 3 15 1 OKX 12,129 3,491 2.0 5.0 ||FTX 7.9 1,438
Options 0 0 0 0 KuCoin 2883 2263 2.0 6.0 [(|Kraken 7.4 417

20 Day Volume - Top 100 Tokens, $h Top Volume, 1d, Sm Top Volume, %20d Avg || Low Volume, %20d Avg
200 uUSDT 45172 TWT 481% BIT 22%
150 BTC 36,412 EVMOS 234% XAUT 33%
100 ETH 11,679 HNT 205% STETH 37%
50 BUSD 6,489 ENS 189% FRAX 39%
0 uUSDC 3,865 USDP 176% CHz 42%
Global Equity Markets* SPX vs. BTC, Last 12 Months
Us [usGrwh| UK |Germany| Japan | HK 80,000 = SPX(RHS) == BTC (LHS) 8,000
1D 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 60,000 6,000
7D 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 40,000 4,000
90D -3% -5% 7% -8% -5% -13% 20,000 2,000
365D -13% -22% -15% -35% -25% -20% 0 0
10-Year Treasury Yields Commodities & FX
Us | Brazil | UK |Germany| japan | HK WTI | Gas | Gold |[USD/EUR| USD/JPY
Last 3.76% 11.72% 4.18% 2.02% 0.24% 3.58% Last 87.8 7.12 1,725 1.01 144.7
1d Chg 0.00 -0.05 0.15 0.00 -0.01 -0.06 1d % Chg 0.1% 2.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Crypto News

Asset manager GoldenTree reveals $5.3 million stake in SushiSwap token - The Block

Apollo Global, Elon Musk end talks on Twitter financing: Reuters - The Block

Greenidge seeks to raise up to $22.8 million in stock offer - The Block

Circle removed $9 billion from USDC supply in the last three months - The Block

Despite call for Congress to act, new crypto laws look unlikely this year - The Block

House Republicans seek central bank digital currency opinion from Department of Justice - The Block

Cboe strengthens its digital assets position with Pyth partnership and ErisX rebrand - The Block

Two Sigma Securities becomes a Chainlink network data provider - The Block

Venture firm Bessemer counts on a decentralized network for deal flow - The Block

Coinbase intensifies push into derivative trading with new exec hire from Goldman - The Block

Flashbots product lead addresses concerns over Tornado Cash censorship - The Block

Kazakhstan grants Binance permanent license to offer digital asset services - Cointelegraph

Solar ‘Bazooka’ Bitcoin mine warms warehouse amid Europe’s energy crisis - Cointelegraph

Korean police reportedly arrest first person involved in Terra collapse - Cointelegraph

Near Protocol partners with Google Cloud to support Web3 devs - Cointelegraph

OpenSea to allow users to submit bulk NFT listings and purchases - Cointelegraph

Three Arrows Capital's NET collection to be liguidated - Cointelegraph
|



https://www.theblock.co/post/175179/asset-manager-goldentree-reveals-5-3-million-stake-in-sushiswap-token?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175163/apollo-global-elon-musk-end-talks-on-twitter-financing-reuters?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175143/greenidge-seeks-to-raise-up-to-22-8-million-in-stock-offer?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175135/circle-removed-9-billion-from-usdc-supply-in-the-last-three-months?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175080/despite-call-for-congress-to-act-new-crypto-laws-look-unlikely-this-year?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175109/house-republicans-seek-central-bank-digital-currency-opinion-from-department-of-justice?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/175078/cboe-strengthens-its-digital-assets-position-with-pyth-partnership-and-erisx-rebrand?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/174886/two-sigma-securities-becomes-a-chainlink-network-data-provider?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/174923/venture-firm-bessemer-counts-on-a-decentralized-network-for-deal-flow?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/174999/coinbase-intensifies-push-into-derivative-trading-with-new-exec-hire-from-goldman?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/174977/flashbots-product-lead-addresses-concerns-over-tornado-cash-censorship?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://cointelegraph.com/news/kazakhstan-grants-binance-permanent-license-to-offer-digital-asset-services
https://cointelegraph.com/news/solar-bazooka-bitcoin-mine-warms-warehouse-amid-europe-s-energy-crisis
https://cointelegraph.com/news/korean-police-reportedly-arrest-first-person-involved-in-terra-collapse
https://cointelegraph.com/news/near-protocol-partners-with-google-cloud-to-support-web3-devs
https://cointelegraph.com/news/opensea-to-allow-users-to-submit-bulk-nft-listings-and-purchases
https://cointelegraph.com/news/three-arrows-capital-s-nfts-collection-to-be-liquidated
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Crypto Options (data as of Sep. 26, 2022)

BTC ATM Implied Vol, Tm

BTC 25d Skew, Tm
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29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep 29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep 29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep
1wk ATM Vol Min: 56.8%, Max: 82.9%, Avg: 66.4%, Last: 69.3% 1wk ATM Vol Min: 79%, Max: 125%, Avg: 97%, Last: 87% 1wk 25D skew Min: -7%, Max: 23%, Avg: 12%, Last: 18%
8 8: 8
1mth ATM Vol Min: 62.1%, Max: 76.1%, Avg: 67.6%, Last: 67.1% 1mth ATM Vol Min: 83%, Max: 108%, Avg: 98%, Last: 87% 1mth 25D skew Min: 2%, Max: 21%, Avg: 14%, Last: 20%
— 3mth ATM Vol Min: 66.4%, Max: 74.0%, Avg: 69.5%, Last: 67.9% — 3mth ATM Vol Min: 85%, Max: 109%, Avg: 97%, Last: 89% — 3mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 16%, Avg: 11%, Last: 16%
— 6mth ATM Vol Min: 69.5%, Max: 74.8%, Avg: 71.9%, Last: 69.8% — 6mth ATM Vol Min: 84%, Max: 112%, Avg: 97%, Last: 89% — 6mth 25D skew Min: 3%, Max: 11%, Avg: 7%, Last: 11%
ETH 25d Skew, Tm | BTC Put/Call Ratios, 3m | ETH Put/Call Ratios, 3m
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— 1mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 18%, Avg: 11%, Last: 18%
— 3mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 17%, Avg: 9%, Last: 13%
— 6mth 25D skew Min: 1%, Max: 18%, Avg: 5%, Last: 6%

= Open Interest Min: 0.55, Max: 0.75, Avg: 0.63, Last: 0.62
Volume Min: 0.36, Max: 2.08, Avg: 0.94, Last: 1.03

= Open Interest Min: 0.24, Max: 0.38, Avg: 0.29, Last: 0.25
Volume Min: 0.16, Max: 1.51, Avg: 0.71, Last: 0.64

pto Futures

BTC Aggregate Open Interest, 1y

ETH Aggregate Open Interest, 1y

BTC Annlzd Rolling 3m Basis, Tm
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‘ $2.5b — Deribit Min: -1.64%, Max: 8.19%, Avg: 0.05%, Last: 0.20%
BitMEX Min: -0.72%, Max: 6.88%, Avg: 0.41%, Last: 0.38%
— OKEx Min: -1.29%, Max: 6.94%, Avg: 0.43%, Last: 0.63%
0oL e %01 — - | — Binance Min: -0.48%, Max: 1.80%, Avg: 0.67%, Last: 1.34%
i ; . i i - FTX Min: -0.93%, Max: 2.64%, Avg: 1.20%, Last: 1.44%
Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Huobi Min: -0.90%, Max: 2.39%, Avg: 0.12%, Last: 0.45%
o BitMEX Kraken e Binance e OKEx Huobi CME CME @ Binance e Bybit Huobi FTX o Deribit CME* Min: -3.04%, Max: 2.21%, Avg: -0.39%, Last: -1.23%
Bitfinex e CoinFlex FTX o Deribit e Bybit o OKEx Kraken Bitfinex e BitMEX CoinFlex — BTC Spot Index Min: $18.39k, Max: $22.53k, Avg: $19.92k, Last: $19.09k
ETH Annlzd Rolling 3m Basis, Tm || BTC Perp Swaps Funding, 1Tm || ETH Perp Swaps Funding, Tm
48% $1.8k 0.05% 0.25%
nr I r [
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— Binance Mln -8.92%, Max: 0.62%, Avg: -4.21%, Last: -0.41%
.77%, Max: 7.07%, Avg: -4.28%, Last: -0.95%
21.23%, Max: 14.42%, Avg: -3.07%, Last: -1.12% -0.05% L0.75%

.60%, Max: 0.01%, Avg: -4.04%, Last: -1.41%
Deribit Min: -8.11%, Max: 5.91%, Avg: -4.01%, Last: -0.81%
Huobi Min: -1.77%, Max: 3.03%, Av. 72%, Last: -0.63%
CME* Min: -6.80%, Max: 0.44%, Avg: -3.70%, Last: -1.75%
— ETH Spot Index Min: $1.24k, Max: $1.78k, Avg: $1.51k, Last: $1.32k

29 Aug 12 Sep 19 Sep

FTXAvg:-0.0040%  — Bybit Avg:0.0055%  — Binance Avg: 0.0024%
Kraken Avg: -0.0035% — OKEx Avg: -0.0012% Huobi Avg: -0.0034%
— Deribit Avg: -0.0010% — BitMEX Avg: -0.0073% Bitfinex Avg: 0.0085%

5Sep 26 Sep

29 Aug 5Sep 12 Sep

FTX Avg: -0.0255% Kraken Avg: -0.0286%
— Deribit Avg: -0.0278% BitMEX Avg: 0.0174%
— Binance Avg: -0.0117% — OKEx Avg: -0.0258%

19 Sep
Huobi Avg: -0.0298%
— Bybit Avg: 0.0018%
Bitfinex Avg: -0.0129%

26 Sep
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About GSR

GSR is a global leader in digital asset trading, market making, OTC derivatives, and investments. We operate in
a culture of excellence and leverage our first-rate reputation, deep relationships and proprietary trading
technology to move swiftly and capitalize on market opportunities.

GSR's experienced team brings together decades of institutional trading expertise, while our industry-leading
proprietary technology stack anchors everything we do.

Our main service areas are: market making; proprietary and algorithmic trading; client execution; structured
products; risk management solutions; and portfolio investments.

For more information or if we can help with anything, please see gsr.io or contact us at gsr@gsr.io.
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Follow GSR for more content:

Linkedin

Matt Kunke, Junior Strategist Twitter Telegram
Brian Rudick, Senior Strategist ~_Telegram _LinkedIn

Required Disclosures

*Based on price returns for the following ETFs: VOO, QQQ, EWU, EWG, EWJ, and EWH.

This material is provided by GSR (the “Firm”) solely for informational purposes, is intended only for sophisticated, institutional
investors and does not constitute an offer or commitment, a solicitation of an offer or commitment, or any advice or
recommendation, to enter into or conclude any transaction (whether on the terms shown or otherwise), or to provide investment
services in any state or country where such an offer or solicitation or provision would be illegal. The Firm is not and does not act as
an advisor or fiduciary in providing this material.

This material is not a research report, and not subject to any of the independence and disclosure standards applicable to research
reports prepared pursuant to FINRA or CFTC research rules. This material is not independent of the Firm’s proprietary interests,
which may conflict with the interests of any counterparty of the Firm. The Firm trades instruments discussed in this material for its

own account, may trade contrary to the views expressed in this material, and may have positions in other related instruments.

Information contained herein is based on sources considered to be reliable, but is not guaranteed to be accurate or complete. Any
opinions or estimates expressed herein reflect a judgment made by the author(s) as of the date of publication, and are subject to
change without notice. Trading and investing in digital assets involves significant risks including price volatility and illiquidity and
may not be suitable for all investors. The Firm is not liable whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of

this material. Copyright of this material belongs to GSR. Neither this material nor any copy thereof may be taken, reproduced or
redistributed, directly or indirectly, without prior written permission of GSR.
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